BLACKPOOL COUNCIL

LEISURE AND OPERATIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

BEREAVEMENT SERVICES

REVIEW OF FEES AND CHARGES 2014/15

DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	DATE OF LAST REVISION	EXISTING CHARGE	RECOMMENDED CHARGE	INCREASE
		£	£	%
Stillborn to 16 years	01/04/09	No Charge *	No Charge *	
Over 16 years	01/01/13	570.00 *	625.00 *	9.6%
Over 16 years but no chapel service	01/01/13	480.00 *	495.00 *	3.1%
Hospital Contract	New Charge	400.00 *	400.00 *	0.0%
Hire of Crematorium Chapel for extension of cremation service (per 1/2 hour)	01/01/13	160.00 *	175.00 *	9.4%
Strewing of ashes from another Crematoria	01/01/13	70.00 *	75.00 *	7.1%
Searches of the Burial and Cremation Registers per name	01/01/13	17.50	20.00	14.3%
Search of Cremation records where Name and Date of Death are known	New Charge	NO Charge	3.00	
	Stillborn to 16 years Over 16 years Over 16 years but no chapel service Hospital Contract Hire of Crematorium Chapel for extension of cremation service (per 1/2 hour) Strewing of ashes from another Crematoria	DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE LAST REVISION Stillborn to 16 years 01/04/09 Over 16 years 01/01/13 Over 16 years but no chapel service 01/01/13 Hospital Contract New Charge Hire of Crematorium Chapel for extension of cremation service (per 1/2 hour) O1/01/13 Strewing of ashes from another Crematoria 01/01/13 Searches of the Burial and Cremation Registers per name 01/01/13	DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE LAST REVISION CHARGE \$E \$100,000 No Charge * Over 16 years 01/01/13 570.00 * Over 16 years but no chapel service 01/01/13 480.00 * Hospital Contract New Charge 400.00 * Hire of Crematorium Chapel for extension of cremation service (per 1/2 hour) 01/01/13 160.00 * Strewing of ashes from another Crematoria 01/01/13 70.00 * Searches of the Burial and Cremation Registers per name 01/01/13 17.50	DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE LAST REVISION CHARGE CHARGE Stillborn to 16 years 01/04/09 No Charge * Over 16 years 01/01/13 570.00 * 625.00 * Over 16 years but no chapel service 01/01/13 480.00 * 495.00 * Hospital Contract New Charge 400.00 * 400.00 * Hire of Crematorium Chapel for extension of cremation service (per 1/2 hour) 01/01/13 160.00 * 175.00 * Strewing of ashes from another Crematoria 01/01/13 17.50 * 20.00 *

NB ALL CHARGES INCLUDE VAT UNLESS INDICATED *

NB ALL CHARGES CAN BE ALTERED AT THE MANAGERS DISCRETION

Non-Residents are subject to an increase of 100% on approved charges